The council acts as trustee for a number of Trust Funds, which have been established for the benefit of different

sections of the community. The following summarises the movement on Trust Funds balances which the council

administers during the year:

 Balance at 31
March 2018

Repayment of
Trust Fund
Balances

Balance at 31
March 2019

 £m £m £m

Other Funds 0.1 - 0.1

Other funds include the Hatton Bequest, which is available for Hatton Gallery exhibits.

259

 Herefordshire Council Unaudited Statement of Accounts  2018/19

85

40. Prior Period Adjustment of Net Cost of Services

This note restates the 2017/18 Net Cost of Services within the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
into the new Directorate Headings presented in the 2018/19 Accounts. The Net Cost of Services for 2017/18 have
been restated to present comparatives in line with 2018/19. Adults and Communities, and Children and Families
have only had a change in name.

  As reported in

the
Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2017/18

Adjustments
due to
changes in
New
Directorate
Structure

As Restated
2017/18

Net Expenditure £m £m £m

Adults and Communities 54.2 - 54.2

Children and Families 27.4 - 27.4

Economy, communities and corporate 78.3 (78.3) -

Economy and Place - 47.9 47.9

Corporate and Central Services - 30.4 30.4

Net Cost of Services 159.9 - 159.9

Gross Expenditure £m £m £m

Adults and Communities 91.2 - 91.2

Children and Families 121.8 - 121.8

Economy, communities and corporate 148.8 (148.8) -

Economy and Place - 69.4 69.4

Corporate and Central Services - 79.4 79.4

  361.8 - 361.8

Gross Income £m £m £m

Adults and Communities (37.0) - (37.0)

Children and Families (94.4) - (94.4)

Economy, communities and corporate (70.5) 70.5 -

Economy and Place - (21.5) (21.5)

Corporate and Central Services - (49.0) (49.0)

  (201.9) - (201.9)

260

 Herefordshire Council Unaudited Statement of Accounts  2018/19

86

Statement of Group Accounts and
Explanatory Notes Statement of Group Accounts

and Explanatory Notes

261

 Herefordshire Council Unaudited Statement of Accounts  2018/19

87

41. Statement of Group Accounts

Introduction

The statement of group accounts consolidates the Herefordshire Council Core accounts and those of its subsidiary
undertaking, Hoople Limited.

Hoople Limited specialises in providing support services to the public sector: IT, Training and recruitment, HR,